

Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 2

Project Name:	ect Name: Portland Cement Concrete Street Repair		Bid No. 16.126 A		
Project Location:	City of Broken Arrow	Date of Application:	Wednesday, May 31, 2017		
Contractor:	Cherokee Pride, Inc.	Submitted By:	Harlan Yoakum		

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

- Extension of Contract Values: per Division IV Special Provisions, the contract has been renewed for another 365 days in length. Due to this extension of contract time, the bid quantities need to be amended to accommodate additional execution of work orders. The below
- 1) quantity summarizes the adjusted total amount of the amended quantities to the contract. The attached document summarizes the amended quantity amounts for the bid contract.

Change in Contractual Project Time:

No required contract time amendement required due to Division IV SP1.0. Agreement letter between contractor and owner onfile.

1)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached:		: 🗸	Yes				☑ Other:	Amer			
				W	ork Order	Quant	tities				
Item#	(Spec)	Item Description			Uni	ts		Price	Quantity	Tota	l Amount
CO1-1	-	Contract Quantity Extentions			N/A	1	\$	73,920.01	1	\$	73,920.01
										\$	-
								Total	Change Cost:	\$ 7	3,920.01
				Sun	ımary of P	roject	Costs				
	Total Previous Change Orders: \$ 108,249		3,249.99	Original Contract Amount: \$			167,830.00				
		Current Change Order:	\$	73	3,920.01		Amen	ded Contract	Amount: \$	350,000.00	
		Total Cost of Change Orders:	\$	182	2,170.00]	Percer	nt Change in (Contract:	108.54%	
	Т	otal Cost Applicable to CBA:	\$		- P	ercent	Chan	ge Applicable	to CBA:	0.00%	

Change Order Authorization									
Change Order # 2 in the sum of:	\$ 73,920.01	has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:							
Contractor Submitting Change Order:									
	Name	Signature	Date						
Construction Division Manager:	Timothy S Robins, PE								
	Name	Signature	Date						
Director of Engineering & Construction:	Alex Mills, PE								
	Name	Signature	Date						
Assistant City Manager - Operations:	Kenneth D Schwab, PE								
	Name	Signature	Date						
City Manager:	Michael Spurgeon								
	Name	Signature	Date						

This Change is Executed Through:

or

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

☑ This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Monday, June 5, 2017

Cherokee Pride Contractors Bid Tab Summary of Quantities 2016-2017 PC Contract "A" Amended Quantity Report For Change Order #1

Item#	(Spec)	Item	Units	Price	Original Bid Quantity	Current Installed Quantitiy	Currer	nt Budget Spent
1	SP-9	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Street Section (10 SY+)	SY	\$ 59.00	1100.00	1100	\$	64,900.00
2	SP-10	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Barrier Curb and Gutter	LF	\$ 24.00	75.00	600	\$	14,400.00
3	SP-10	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Mountable Curb and Gutter	LF	\$ 16.00	25.00	25	\$	400.00
4	SP-11	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Sidewalk	SY	\$ 55.00	100.00	600	\$	33,000.00
5	SP-12	Remove and Replace Driveway (High-Early Strength)	SY	\$ 58.00	30.00	400	\$	23,200.00
6	SP-13	Remove and Replace Handicap Ramp (Type "A") with ADA Tactile Warning System	EA	\$ 740.00	4.00	25	\$	18,500.00
7	SP-14	Remove and Replace Handicap Ramp (Type "B") with ADA Tactile Warning System	EA	\$ 720.00	4.00	50	\$	36,000.00
8	SP-14	Remove and Replace Precast Concrete Inlet Hoods	EA	\$ 750.00	1.00	1	\$	750.00
9	SP-15	Sawing Pavement (10" or Less)	LF	\$ 10.00	20.00	20	\$	200.00
10	SP-16	Formed Barrier Curb and Gutter (50 ft or Less in Length)	LF	\$ 20.00	35.00	35	\$	700.00
11	SP-16	Formed Mountable Curb and Gutter (50 ft or Less in Length)	LF	\$ 16.00	15.00	15	\$	240.00
12	SP-16	Formed Barrier Curb and Gutter (More than 50 ft in Length)	LF	\$ 20.00	75.00	75	\$	1,500.00
13	SP-16	Formed Mountable Curb and Gutter (More than 50 ft in Length)	LF	\$ 16.00	25.00	25	\$	400.00
14	SP-16	Slip-formed Barrier Curb and Gutter (1,000 LF or more)	LF	\$ 6.00	1500.00	1500	\$	9,000.00
15	SP-16	Slip-formed Mountable Curb and Gutter (1,000 LF or more)	LF	\$ 5.00	500.00	500	\$	2,500.00
16	SP-17	Furnish and Install Segmental Retaining Wall 4ft high or less (less than 200 SF)	SF	\$ 34.00	100.00	100	\$	3,400.00
17	SP-17	Furnish and Install Segmental Retaining Wall 4ft high or less (more than 200 SF)	SF	\$ 34.00	250.00	250	\$	8,500.00
18	SP-18	Formed Concrete Sidewalk (less than 200ft in Length) In Place	SY	\$ 40.00	50.00	78	\$	3,120.00
19	SP-18	Formed Concrete Sidewalk (more than 200ft in Length) In Place	SY	\$ 40.00	300.00	1475	\$	59,000.00
20	SP-19	Install Handicap Ramp (Type "A") with ADA Tactile Warning	EA	\$ 500.00	20.00	10	\$	5,000.00
21	SP-19	Install Handicap Ramp (Type "B") with ADA Tactile Warning	EA	\$ 500.00	20.00	10	\$	5,000.00
22	SP-20	Flowable Fill Installed	CY	\$ 120.00	5.00	5	\$	600.00
23	SP-21	Patterned Concrete Sidewalks (Colored)	SY	\$ 90.00	50.00	50	\$	4,500.00
24	SP-22	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	\$ 400.00	20.00	70	\$	28,000.00
25	SP-23	Adjust Valve Box to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	\$ 100.00	10.00	10	\$	1,000.00
26	SP-24	Adjust Manholes to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	\$ 200.00	10.00	10	\$	2,000.00
27	SP-25	Adjust Inlets to Grade	EA	\$ 200.00	10.00	10	\$	2,000.00
28	SP-26	Miscellaneous Reinforcing Steel	LB	\$ 2.00	1000.00	4195	\$	8,390.00
29	SP-27	Solid Slab Sod	SY	\$ 3.00	1000.00	1000	\$	3,000.00
30	SP-28	15" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Conduit, In Place	LF	\$ 30.00	20.00	20	\$	600.00
31	SP-29	18" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Conduit, in Place	LF	\$ 34.00	20.00	20	\$	680.00
32	SP-30	15" Steel Drainage Conduit End Section, In Place	EA	\$ 200.00	2.00	2	\$	400.00
33	SP-31	18" Steel Drainage Conduit End Section, in Place	EA	\$ 200.00	2.00	2	\$	400.00
34	SP-32	Subgrade Method B	SY	\$ 4.00	10.00	150	\$	600.00
35	SP-33	Separator Fabric	SY	\$ 4.00	10.00	530	\$	2,120.00
36	SP-34	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	\$ 60.00	20.00	100	\$	6,000.00